Ro
un
d
Di
ffu
se
rs
www.carnes.com A-7

T  - T-bar Panel
S  - Safety Chain
Model Numbering System
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Fixed Round Diffuser (SSEA, SSFA)
Round Diffusers
A-8 www.carnes.com
                    Neck Size (Dimensions In Inches)
 Dim Description 4 5 6 8 10 12 14
   A Neck I.D. 4-1/16 5-1/16 6-1/16 8-1/16 10-1/16 12-1/16 14-1/16
   B Neck O.D. 4-1/8 5-1/8 6-1/8 8-1/8 10-1/8 12-1/8 14-1/8
   C Frame O.D. 14-1/2 14-1/2 14-1/2 17-9/16 19-13/16 22-1/16 24-1/16
   D Form Projection 1-3/16 1-3/16 1-3/16 1-3/8 1-3/8 1-3/8 1-1/2
   E Overall Projection 1-15/16 1-15/16 1-15/16 2-3/8 1-7/8 2-5/16 2-5/16
   F Rec. Ceiling Opening 7-1/4 7-1/4 7-1/4 9-1/4 11-1/4 13-1/4 15-1/4
   G Collar Height 3/4 1-3/8 1 1 1 1 1
                                    Neck Size (Dimensions In Inches)
 Dim Description 16 18 20 24 28 32 36
   A Neck I.D. 16-1/16 18-1/16 20-1/16 24-1/16 28-1/16 32-1/16 36-1/16
   B Neck O.D. 16-1/8 18-1/8 20-1/8 24-1/8 28-1/8 32-1/8 36-1/8
   C Frame O.D. 28-13/16 32-1/16 33-9/16 39-5/16 48-9/16 60-13/16 60-13/16
   D Form Projection 2-1/8 2-1/8 2-1/4 2-5/8 2-11/16 2-7/8 2-7/8
   E Overall Projection 2-3/4 3-1/8 3-1/8 3-11/16 4-1/2 4-15/16 4-15/16
   F Rec. Ceiling Opening 17-1/4 19-1/4 21-1/4 25-1/4 29-1/4 33-1/4 37-1/4
   G Collar Height 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Notes:
1.  The neck is sized to fit over the duct so as to minimize air leakage.
C
A
B
D
E
G
SIZES
4 - 20
F
C
A
B
D
E
SIZES
24 - 36
F
* Model SSFA sizes 4 - 18 only.